NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 1
FIM5360 Datasheet
FIM5360
Standalone with built-in CPU
NITGEN® FIM5360
Stand-Alone Fingerprint Identification Device with Built-in CPU
Datasheet
Supported Firmware Version: 1.11 or above

Standalone with built-in CPU
7. Ordering Information
7.1. FIM5360 Ordering Guide
Product Name Max. Templates Supply Voltage [V] RTC
FIM5360-HV 2,000 5 Internal
FIM5360-LV 2,000 3.3 Internal
NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 23
FIM5360 Datasheet
FIM5360
Standalone with built-in CPU
7.2. Naming Rule
FIM  53  60  H  V
Product Type Layer 1
FIM: Fingerprint Identification Module
Product Type Layer 2
53: S3C2410 266Mhz, 2,000 templates, 43mm x 60mm product
Sensor Type
60: Nitgen’s optical sensor – OPP06
Power
H: High voltage (5V)
L: Low voltage (3.3V)
Protocol Type
V: FIM ComProtocol
NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 24
FIM5360 Datasheet
FIM5360
Standalone with built-in CPU
APPENDIX
Recommended circuit to use GPIOs
 Key Input – Enroll, Delete, Delete All and Identify
NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 25
FIM5360 Datasheet
FIM5360
Standalone with built-in CPU
 Relay Output 0, 1 and Result Output
Or,
NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 26
FIM5360 Datasheet
FIM5360
Standalone with built-in CPU
Boot up time
System Boot-up time means the total time consumed by FIM5360 after system power and
/Reset are supplied.
System Boot-up time can be measured as the following.
Power
/Reset
Identify
Enable
Boot up time
NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 27
FIM5360 Datasheet
FIM5360
Standalone with built-in CPU
NITGEN&COMPANY CO., LTD.
12F PaxTower Nonhyun-dong, Gangnam-gu,
Seoul, 135-010 Korea
Tel: +82-2-556-7115